Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the paid up equity share
capital of the Company is Rs. 90,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Only) which is less than
Rupees Ten Crores and the net worth of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 is Rs.
6,46,96,664 (Rupees Six Crores Forty Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty
Four) which is less than Rupees Twenty Five Crores. Hence, the provisions of Corporate
Governance are not applicable to the Company.

Whether Annexure I (Part B) of the
SEBI Circular dated December 31,
2024 related to Investor Grievance
Redressal Report is Applicable to the